
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011569-2021 

Contract

The Supply of a Reablement Service in East Lancashire

Lancashire County Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-011569

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02921c  

Published 25 May 2021, 9:52am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Lancashire County Council

Fishergate

Preston

PR18XJ

Contact

Procurement Care-Health

Email

caphprocurement@lancashire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1772538206

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011569-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011569-2021
mailto:caphprocurement@lancashire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD4 - Lancashire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/isupplier/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Supply of a Reablement Service in East Lancashire

Reference number

KS/ACS/LCC/21/1202

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/isupplier/


Page 3 to 6

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Reablement Service forms part of the intermediate care service which is a range of
integrated services, and supports the promotion of independence and faster recovery from
illness. The Service aims to prevent unnecessary acute hospital admission, premature
admission to residential care, support timely discharge from hospital, to minimise, delay or
avoid the need for long term domiciliary supports and to maximise independent living.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD46 - East Lancashire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The contract term is 57 weeks. The estimated value of the contract is £1,600,000 -
£2,000,000.

The successful Tenderer will be paid on a Block Contract arrangement. The Block Contract
guarantees payment for a specific number of Service Users for the successful Tenderer. The
Authority may increase the Block Number of Service Users where required.



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-002741

/Notice/002741-2021


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 May 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Guardian Homecare UK Ltd

Nottingham

NG7 2SZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,000,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice - The High Court

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079476000

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-08T00:36:34+0100
	TCPDF




